
 

GARRISON CURLING CLUB PRACTICE ICE 
 

 
These are times when we have one or more sheets of available ice. 
●​ Sessions are 45 minutes, not 60 minutes (max 4 curlers on one sheet). 
●​ Email practice@garrisoncurling.com to request ice. Reservations will be processed in the order of 

receipt and will be confirmed by return email.  
●​ Members may request ice at 800a up to seven days in advance (i.e., this Fri for next Fri). There is 

no charge for the member and any family members they bring; other guests are $15 per guest. 
Requests received before the advance booking date/time may be disregarded by the GCC office 
without further communication. 

●​ Non-members may book at 800a up to three days in advance. The charge is $30 per person. 
 

 
February 2026 

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT 

1 
 

1000a 

2 
 

1000a, 145p, 
915p 

3 
 

145p 

4 
 

145p, 530p 
 
 

5 
 

900a, 1000a 

6 
 

1200p, 100p, 
200p, 915p 

7 
 

900a, 1000a, 
1100a, 1200p 

8 
 

1000a 

9 
 

1000a, 145p, 
915p 

 

10 
 

145p 

11 
 

145p, 530p 

12 
 

900a, 1000a 

13 
 
 

1200p, 100p, 
200p, 915p 

14 
 

SKINS 
BONSPIEL 

15 
 

SKINS 
BONSPIEL 

16 
 

HOLIDAY 

17 
 

ICE DAY 

18 
 

145p, 530p 

19 
 

900a, 1000a 

20 
 
1200p, 100p, 

200p 

21 
 

900a, 1000a, 
1100a, 1200p 

22 
 

1000a 

23 
 

1000a, 145p, 
915p 

 

24 
 

145p 

25 
 

145p, 530p 

26 
 

900a, 1000a 

27 
 

1200p, 100p, 
200p, 915p 

28 
 

900a, 1000a, 
1100a, 1200p 

 

1 

mailto:practice@garrisoncurling.com

